

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ANGEL R. GONZALES,
Petitioner,

- VERSUS -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3057

THE ACTING COMMISSIONER
OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

RESOLUTION

In view of the manifestation of counsel for respondent during the hearing of this case on October 8, 1980 that petitioner's claim for refund involved herein has already been allowed by the Bureau of Internal Revenue, his related motion for the dismissal of the case is hereby GRANTED.

Let this appeal be considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, October 9, 1980.

Amante Faller
AMANTE FALLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge